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Third-party Records + Adjournments || Fw: Judge Recusals & Application Dates, etc. || Re: Form 1
Application for 23-11409065 and 24-11401201

From Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Date Thu 2/27/2025 1:24 PM

To  Ottawa Criminal (MAG) <ottawa.criminal@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG)
<Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>; Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; William
Coyne <william.coyne@ontario.ca>

Cc  ODSP.ottawa@ontario.ca <ODSP.ottawa@ontario.ca>; yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca
<yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca>; jean.doyle@ottawa.ca <jean.doyle@ottawa.ca>; Finlay, Jeanne (She/Her/elle)
(MCCSS) <jeanne.finlay@ontario.ca>

0 4 attachments (2 MB)

Why? || Re: Hello? || Fw: 0411-999-24-11400638 scheduled for today at 13:30 || PS. ZOOM Co-ordinates for today’s hearing || Fw:
THIRD REQUEST || Fw: SECOND REQUEST || Fw: Must | bring an Application to adjourn my OCJ trial dates?; 20250227 OCJ
Application for TPRs 23-11409065_Lauren Hannough-Bergmans.pdf; 20250227 OCJ Application for TPRs 24-11401201_David
Rodgers.pdf; Reporting Requirement for March ‘25 Support?;

Good afternoon,

Please find attached Form 1 Applications to obtain Third-party Records ("TPRs") for Certiorari and
Charter Applications for two of my criminal matters:

e 23-11409065 (also published at https://twb.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/20250227-0CJ-
Application-for-TPRs-23-11409065_Lauren-Hannough-Bergmans.pdf) and

e 24-11401201 (also published at https://twb.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/20250227-0CJ-
Application-for-TPRs-24-11401201_David-Rodgers.pdf)

As my previous requests for TPRs (to be used for my full defences and fair trials) were both contested
and denied, | will now need to deal with those biased and, arguably, unlawful judicial decisions via
Certiorari Applications in Ontario's Superior Court of Justice. The Charter Applications will address
multiple common practices including, but not limited to, the oft-used reliance on the statement "all
court orders are deemed to be valid" to enable illegally-obtained, illegal and/or unlawful court orders to
restrict those ensnared by Ottawa's legal-judicial system.

As | remain:

* denied financial support from ODSP (despite the 20241126 approval of my application, see partial
testimony and evidence published at https://twb.rocks/domestic-
terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/jean-doyle),

e forced to utilize Ottawa's severely deficient homeless shelters (despite co-owning the ~$2,000,000
property evidenced at pages 24-28 of section V at https://twb.rocks/202501-list-of-tabs which the
Crown's client, John Kiska, continues to pretend is his ... as his accomplices at Bell Baker LLP
effectively deny me a divorce for over ten years (see partial testimony and evidence at
https://twb.rocks/organized-crime/vis/cheryl-hess and https://twb.rocks/domestic-
terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/john-kiska)) and




e currently suffering from another overuse injury (due to the perpetual need to haul everything-
not-yet-stolen-from-me along Ottawa's treacherous sidewalks with inadequate luggage)

please schedule part one of these hearings (for Ministry of the Attorney General-possessed files only)
for Wednesday, March 5th or later. Part two (for the other TPRs required for my Certiorari and Charter
Applications) cannot be scheduled without acknowledgement of the 60-days' Notice Requirement. Give
the trial dates of June 23-25 and April 14-16, respectively*, being forced upon me, perhaps next week's
judiciary officials will be willing to waive that 60-day requirement with consent of the Crown. Depending
on the outcome, and my legislated right to full defences and fair trials, | may need to bring additional
Applications seeking adjournments.

Obviously, given the demonstrable bias of Maria Sirivar, Annik Wills, Matt Webber and John MacFarlane
(who disregard Canada's Criminal Code with reckless abandon), these individuals should not be selected
to hear these matters.

I look forward to your reply.
Verily,

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc. #DrainingTheSwamp

*Imagine. Two 3-day trials to convict me for attending my own property just so:

* acouple of crooked judges can become cited for their decisions on what constitutes lawful excuse
and/or reasonable excuse,

* acouple of "bought" Crown prosecutors can arrange for a Not Criminally Responsible opinion (ie.
the forced drugging and silencing of me) and

* my husband can continue to de-fraud and torture me. What .. A .. Racket

PS. Ms. Hannough-Bergmans, when are you going to answer my questions posed to you on 20250206
(see attachment #1)? Mr. Coyne? Would you ask Ms. Hannough-Bergmans to answer my questions
instead of sneaking off to the Ottawa Public Library during the afternoon as she did yesterday as | was
completing my Appeal of Justice Kerry Lee McVey's scandalous 20250127 decision (as evidenced at
https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/entities/ottawa-police-service/2025-appeal-ops)?

2025 Appeal — Ottawa Police Service — SAQOTU Inc.

The history of this scandal is stored in multiple places including: https://twb.rocks/legal-quagmire;
https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/entities ...

twb.rocks

PPS. Ontario Works & ODSP People, as per attachment #4, would somebody please answer my questions
by end of day?

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2025 11:36 AM



To: Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Ottawa Criminal (MAG) <Ottawa.Criminal@ontario.ca>;
Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG) <Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG)
<Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>; Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>

Cc: William Coyne <william.coyne@ontario.ca>; Doody, Michelle <MDoody@blg.com>; anne.charette@ottawa.ca
<anne.charette@ottawa.ca>; vicki.brasil@ottawa.ca <vicki.brasil@ottawa.ca>; jean.doyle@ottawa.ca
<jean.doyle@ottawa.ca>; Finlay, Jeanne (She/Her/elle) (MCCSS) <jeanne.finlay@ontario.ca>;
mathieu.regimbald@ottawa.ca <mathieu.regimbald@ottawa.ca>; yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca
<yolaine.cetoute@ottawa.ca>; east.applications@ontario.ca <east.applications@ontario.ca>

Subject: Judge Recusals & Application Dates, etc. | | Re: Form 1 Application for 23-11409065 and 24-11401201

Your going to actually ARGUE it? Good grief, do the concepts of fair trial and full defence mean nothing
to you, Mr. Rodgers? (rhetorical)

Here's my draft appeal of the illegal 20250127 removal of my rights (thanks to your friends at the OPSB whose
lawlessness knows no bounds as evidenced at https://twb.rocks/upig/police/still-alive and https://twb.rocks/the-
darkumentary) to bring the required Certiorari Applications and Charter Applications to rein in the runaway
scandal that is your malicious prosecution/collusion to prosecute me: https://twb.rocks/domestic-
terrorism/perpetrators/entities/ottawa-police-service/2025-appeal-ops/opsb-notice-of-appeal.

Criminal Counter? Justice Sonia Annik Wills needs to recuse herself from my criminal matters given her
demonstrable bias as she relied upon Rodgers'-suggested "broad sweeping powers" to deny me

any Third-party Records that | could use in my defence. Their 20250110 performance was just as much
an embarrassment (and evidence of their involvement in organized crime) as is Ontario Works (see
https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/vicki-brasil); except, Rodgers has also
implicated the Royal Ottawa Mental Health Centre in this City's domestic terrorism activities (see
https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/entities/romhc).

(Seriously, there could be a massive top-down/bottom-up sting playing out at this very moment and
these 161 Elgin Street-enabled terrorists wouldn't suspect a thing.)

Kindly alert Wills to the fact that, like Sally Gomery in 2022 (see partial details at
https://twb.rocks/organized-crime/vis/sally-gomery), she needs to acknowledge her criminality (at least,
as it pertains to me).

Lauren Hannough-Bergmans? Do you intend to argue me (again) too? Also, any news on my ability to
attend this afternoon's CR#8 16:00 hearing virtually??

Lauren Konarowski? Have you reported the Crown/OCJ/SCJ?OPSB/BLG LLP crimes against me to law
enforcement yet? Or, are you shoring up your s. 21(1) for an additional year? Also, any news on my
ability to attend this afternoon's CR#8 16:00 hearing virtually??

Verily,

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc. #DrainingTheSwamp

From: Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2025 10:03 AM



To: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>; Ottawa Criminal (MAG) <Ottawa.Criminal@ontario.ca>; Virtual
Crown Ottawa (MAG) <Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca>

Cc: Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>

Subject: RE: Form 1 Application for 23-11409065 and 24-11401201

Good morning,

Ms. Moore is applying to adjourn her trial beginning on April 14, Justice Wills is seized. Can
you please provide us with a date in front of Justice Wills to argue the adjournment application?
| expect it will take one hour. Any date works for the Crown.

Best,

David Rodgers (he/him)
Assistant Crown Attorney
Ottawa Crown Attorney’s Office

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2025 7:55 PM

To: Ottawa Criminal (MAG) <Ottawa.Criminal@ontario.ca>; Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)
<Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca>

Cc: Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>; Rodgers, David (MAG)
<David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>

Subject: Form 1 Application for 23-11409065 and 24-11401201

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.
Please find attached my Form 1 Application seeking an adjournment of two criminal matters
until an Appeal (and related Certiorari and Charter Applications are complete. Additional details
are viewable at https://twb.rocks/archives/y2025/m202502/2025-02-12.

The Crown has had two weeks notice of the court's newest form of terrorization: | simply wasn't
in a position to file my Application until today.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Deirdre Moore / Andee Sea Cae Jak



